Edgar Filing: MERITOR INC - Form 8-K

MERITOR INC

Form 8-K		
May 10, 2013		
UNITED STATES		
SECURITIES AND EXCHANG	F COMMISSION	
Washington, D.C. 20549	2 commission	
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT		
	of the Securities Exchange Act of	1934
Date of Report (Date of earliest of MERITOR, INC.		
(Exact name of registrant as spec	ified in its charter)	
Indiana	1-15983	38-3354643
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File No.)	Identification No.)
2135 West Maple Road		
Troy, Michigan		
(Address of principal executive of	offices)	
48084-7186		
(Zip code)		
Registrant's telephone number, i	ncluding area code: (248) 435-100	00
Check the appropriate box below	if the Form 8-K filing is intended	l to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
the registrant under any of the fo	llowing provisions:	
[ ] Written communications purs	uant to Rule 425 under the Securi	ties Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[ ] Soliciting material pursuant t	o Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange	e Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[ ] Pre-commencement commun	ications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b)	under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

## Edgar Filing: MERITOR INC - Form 8-K

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

On May 6, 2013, Meritor, Inc. ("Meritor") was given notice by Brett Penzkofer of his resignation as Controller, which is the principal accounting officer, effective May 10, 2013. Until a successor is elected, Mr. Penzkofer's duties will be assumed by Kevin Nowlan, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer.

Mr. Penzkofer leaves Meritor to assume a senior leadership role at Transtar Industries, Inc.

## Edgar Filing: MERITOR INC - Form 8-K

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MERITOR, INC.

By: /s/ Vernon G. Baker, II Vernon G. Baker, II Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Date: May 10, 2013